



1110 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1001
 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
 P: (407) 327-9006 F: (407) 327-2202
 www.encorebroadcast.com

QUOTE 432

DATE: 12/20/2017

COMPANY: Indian River County BOCC
 1801 27th Street
ADDRESS: Building A
 Vero Beach, Fl. 32960
ATTENTION: Basil Dancy, Computer Services
PHONE: 772-226-1256
EMAIL: BDancy@iregov.com

SALES PERSON: David Quinn
DELIVERY: UPS
VALID UNTIL 2/28/18
TERMS: Net 30

Qty	Item	Description	Cost	Total
5	Panasonic AW-HE130KPJ	1080p60/50 Indoor PTZ Camera IP Streaming & 3G-SDI and HDMI Output	7,500.00	37,500.00
19	Beyerdynamics- GM315	5-pin male XLR, 500 mm, LED ring, Gooseneck Mic	250.00	4,750.00
19	Beyerdynamics- GMB-35S	Gooseneck Microphone Base	155.00	2,945.00
1	JVC SR-HD2700US	JVC SR-HD2700US Blu-ray Disc & HDD Recorder	3,373.00	3,373.00
1	FEC RKHD1500	RACKMOUNT KIT FOR SRHD1250/1500.2500. 2RU	205.00	205.00
1	AJA- KI-PRO-ULTRA	AJA Ki Pro Ultra 4K/UltraHD 3G-SDI/HDMI Recorder Player Monitor	2,550.00	2,550.00
1	AJA-KPU-SHELF	Rack Mount Kit	67.00	67.00
1	AJA-PAK-DOCK	Docking Station	251.00	251.00
2	AJA KI-STOR1000USB	1000 USB FOR KI PRO RACK	421.00	842.00
1	Aja-GEN 10	SD/HD/AES sync generator	303.00	303.00
1	Aja-RMB10	Rack Mount Brackets	6.90	6.90
1	AJA-HI53G	HD-SDI to HDMI converter	506.00	506.00
1	AJA KUMO 1616	Compact 16x16 3G-SDI Router	1,696.00	1,696.00
1	AJA-KUMOCP	REMOTE CONTROL PANEL	515.00	515.00
1	AJA-FS1-X	Frame Synchronizer 4K Converter	3,065.00	3,065.00
1	AJA HELO	H.264 HD/SD recorder and streaming appliance with 3G-SDI and HDMI inputs/ outputs. Record to USB drives/SD cards/Network shares, with live streaming.	1,044.35	1,044.35
2	Blackmagic BMD-HDL-SMTV4K12G	SmartView 4K 17" in. LCD monitor	875.00	1,750.00
1	Blackmagic HDL-SMTWSCOPEDUO4K2	SmartScope Duo 4K Rack-Mounted Dual 6G-SDI Monitors	695.00	695.00
3	Blackmagic BMD-HDL-SMTDUO2	Blackmagic Smartview Duo	445.00	1,335.00
1	Broadcast Pix GR-DT	Granite with 11 SDI inputs and 6 SDI outputs. 3RU Granite Switcher and 2RU Granite Server, both with redundant power supplies.	21,600.00	21,600.00
1	Broadcast Pix 10	1000 Control Panel	5,200.00	5,200.00
1	BROADCAST PIX 601	BROADCAST PIX 1 DAY OF ON SITE TRAINING.	2,200.00	2,200.00
1	Broadcast PIX 802	Panasonic Camera Control	0.00	0.00

TERMS: **Total**

* Quoted price does not include applicable Sales Tax or shipping and handling unless indicated above.
 * Shipping is FOB Origin - Pre Paid and added to invoice unless indicated above.

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma Invoice which govern the sale of products of services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile or email, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

PRINT NAME: _____

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE: _____

TITLE: _____



1110 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1001
 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
 P: (407) 327-9006 F: (407) 327-2202
 www.encorebroadcast.com

QUOTE 432

DATE: 12/20/2017

COMPANY: Indian River County BOCC
 1801 27th Street
ADDRESS: Building A
 Vero Beach, Fl. 32960
ATTENTION: Basil Dancy, Computer Services
PHONE: 772-226-1256
EMAIL: BDancy@ircgov.com

SALES PERSON: David Quinn
DELIVERY: UPS
VALID UNTIL 2/28/18
TERMS: Net 30

Qty	Item	Description	Cost	Total
1	Broadcast PIX 753	Additional Year (Year 3) extended warranty and Software Updates	0.00	0.00
1	Blackmagic BMD-HDL-Audmon1RU	Audio Monitor, 1RU	1,344.00	1,344.00
2	Sharp PNLE801	80" Commercial LED Display	3,905.00	7,810.00
2	CHIEF PNRUB	Large Flat Panel Swing Arm Wall Display Mount - 25" Extension	590.00	1,180.00
2	CHIEF LSM1U	Wall Mount Tilt	180.00	360.00
2	Sony- FWD-49X800E	49" UHD Display	860.00	1,720.00
1	Lectrosonic- SPN1624	Digital Matrix Audio Processor, 16 IN, 24 Out, Aspen NET	4,404.00	4,404.00
1	Lectrosonic- SPN16i	Digital Matrix Audio Processor 16 In, Aspen Net	2,522.00	2,522.00
1	Superlogic SL-1U-Q87SLQ-LA	19" 1U Rackmount PC	1,000.00	1,000.00
1	JBL LSR305KIT	Studio Monitors with Monitor Controller Kit	449.00	449.00
1	Sanus SF34B	Speaker Stands	187.82	187.82
1	Extron IPCP Pro 555	IP Link Pro Control Proc. LL UI Upgrade	3,732.00	3,732.00
2	Extron 60-1343-02	TLP Pro 1520TG 15" Tabletop Touchlink Pro Touchpanel	4,100.00	8,200.00
1	Extron 60-1437-51	HDMI to Four Output DTP DA	2,710.00	2,710.00
2	Extron 60-1438-51	DTP HD DA8 4K 330 HDMI to Eight Output DTP DA	3,390.00	6,780.00
17	Extron 60-1331-13	DTP HDMI 4K 330 RX Receiver-HDMI	425.00	7,225.00
3	Extron 60-1631-53	DTP2 R 211 4K/60 HDMI Receiver with Audio De-Embedding	635.00	1,905.00
4	Extron 60-1271-12	DTP HDMI 4K 230 Tx - HDMI Tx - 230 feet	399.00	1,596.00
4	Extron 60-1271-13	DTP Rx - 330 feet	399.00	1,596.00
4	Extron 60-1304-01	DSC HD-3G A HDMI to 3G-SDI Scaler with Audio Embedding	1,360.00	5,440.00
4	Extron- 60-604-02	Rack Mount Kit	50.00	200.00
1	Extron 60-1453-01	DSC 3G-3G A 3G-SDI to 3G-SDI Scaler with Audio Embedding and De-Embedding	1,520.00	1,520.00
2	EXTRON-2223603	CABLE, XTP/DTP 24AWG, SHIELDED	1,010.00	2,020.00

TERMS: **Total**

* Quoted price does not include applicable Sales Tax or shipping and handling unless indicated above.

* Shipping is FOB Origin - Pre Paid and added to invoice unless indicated above.

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma Invoice which govern the sale of products of services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile or email, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

PRINT NAME: _____

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE: _____

TITLE: _____



1110 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1001
 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
 P: (407) 327-9006 F: (407) 327-2202
 www.encorebroadcast.com

QUOTE 432

DATE: 12/20/2017

COMPANY: Indian River County BOCC
 1801 27th Street
ADDRESS: Building A
 Vero Beach, Fl. 32960
ATTENTION: Basil Dancy, Computer Services
PHONE: 772-226-1256
EMAIL: BDancy@ircgov.com

SALES PERSON: David Quinn
DELIVERY: UPS
VALID UNTIL 2/28/18
TERMS: Net 30

Qty	Item	Description	Cost	Total
4	Extron 70-1076-02	AAP Superplate 100, HDMI, VGA, Audio, USB, Black	127.00	508.00
1	Eaton 5PX1500RT	5PX 1500 RT2U, UPS upgrade	1,318.00	1,318.00
1	Middle Atlantic HP500]Rack Screws	119.00	119.00
1	Middle Atlantic IEC-18x20-Red	Power Cords	304.00	304.00
1	Middle Atlantic IEC-24X20-RED	20-PK 24", Twist IEC, Red	324.00	324.00
1	Middle Atlantic LBP-1A	Horizontal Lacing Bars	41.00	41.00
1	Middle Atlantic UFA-14.5-4	1 RU Shelve (4 units in a pack)	225.00	225.00
1	ELMO P30HD-1080P	P30HD-1080p doc cam with preview monitor 16x optical zoom	2,541.00	2,541.00
1	Listen LS-57-216	Listen IDSP Advanced Level II Stationary RF System (216 MHZ) Assisted Listening System	1,691.00	1,691.00
18	NEC AS224WMI-BK	22" LED-Backlit Value Widescreen Desktop Monitor	170.00	3,060.00
2	Cobalt 9003	Dual 3G/HD/SD-SDI/ASI reclocking distribution amplifier, 2X4 or 1X8 configurations, failover mode	594.00	1,188.00
2	Cobalt RM20-9003-A	20 Slot Frame Rear i/o Module (Standard Width) Dual 3G/hd/SD-SDI Inputs, 8 reclocked 3G/HD/SD-SDI Outputs (1x8 or 1x4/1X4 DA Modes)	82.45	164.90
2	Cobalt RM20-9910AV-B	20-slot openGear® Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) (1) Analog Video Input BNC, (8) Analog DA Output BNCs, (1) Input Loop Output BNC	93.50	187.00
2	Cobalt 9910DA-AV-EQ	Analog Video Looping 1x8 Distribution Amplifier with EQ	310.25	620.50
1	Cobalt 9241	Analog Audio (Balanced) Distribution Amplifier. User configuration options include	358.00	358.00
1	Cobalt RM20-9241-B	20-slot openGear® Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard Width) 2 Balanced Analog	105.00	105.00

TERMS: **Total**

* Quoted price does not include applicable Sales Tax or shipping and handling unless indicated above.
 * Shipping is FOB Origin - Pre Paid and added to invoice unless indicated above.

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma Invoice which govern the sale of products of services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile or email, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

PRINT NAME: _____

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE: _____

TITLE: _____



1110 Douglas Avenue, Suite 1001
 Altamonte Springs, FL 32714
 P: (407) 327-9006 F: (407) 327-2202
 www.encorebroadcast.com

QUOTE 432

DATE: 12/20/2017

COMPANY: Indian River County BOCC
 1801 27th Street
ADDRESS: Building A
 Vero Beach, Fl. 32960
ATTENTION: Basil Dancy, Computer Services
PHONE: 772-226-1256
EMAIL: BDancy@ircgov.com

SALES PERSON: David Quinn
DELIVERY: UPS
VALID UNTIL 2/28/18
TERMS: Net 30

Qty	Item	Description	Cost	Total
1	Cobalt OG3-FR-CN	20-slot openGear® 3.0 Frame - 2 Rack Unit with Cooling Fans, Metal Plates on Rear I/O - Includes one PS-OG3 Power Supply and Advanced GigE Network Control Card (MFC-8322-N) (Orders for 20-slot frames only, without Cobalt Digital cards, will not be accepted.)	1,533.00	1,533.00
1	Cobalt PS-OG3	Power Supply for openGear® 3.0 Frame	475.00	475.00
1	Cisco Sg300-28PP	Switch 28 Port Gigabit PoE	440.00	440.00
1	Clark-CD-7523-0	23awg HD/SDI 4.5ghz CMR black, 1,000 ft.	283.00	283.00
1	Clark-SPA22GS	22g analog audio/ shield black 1,000 ft.	162.00	162.00
1	Clark-CN423C6-0	Cat6e CMR PVC Black, 1,000 ft.	192.00	192.00
1	CANARE-BCPB26	BNC CONNECTOR, CRIMP ON, 200	729.00	729.00
24	Neutrik NC3FXX	3 pole female cable connector with black metal housing and silver contacts.	3.47	83.28
24	Neutrik NC3MXX	3 pole male cable connector with black metal housing and silver contacts	3.15	75.60
1	Tec nec PLAT-202036J	Strain Relief Bag of 100	28.50	28.50
1	Tec nec- PLAT-EZ5-100J	RJ 45 connectors, Jar of 50 units	42.60	42.60
1	MISC INSTALL	MISC ITEMS NEEDED TO COMPLETE AN INSTALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
1	Installation Labor	2 Men, 7 days , expenses	11,000.00	11,000.00
1	ENGINEERING	Engineering, included Project Management, Training	12,125.00	12,125.00
1	Programming	Programming of Extron Control System	6,900.00	6,900.00
1	Shipping & Handling	Shipping & Handling	5,300.00	5,300.00

TERMS:	Total \$212,423.45
---------------	---------------------------

* Quoted price does not include applicable Sales Tax or shipping and handling unless indicated above.
 * Shipping is FOB Origin - Pre Paid and added to invoice unless indicated above.

I have read and accept, by my signature, the terms of this ProForma Invoice which govern the sale of products of services to me or, if a corporation, by me as a duly authorized representative of said corporation. When sent by facsimile or email, I agree that my signature shall be conclusive evidence of the Buyer's acceptance of these terms.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED BY:

PRINT NAME: _____

DATE: _____

SIGNATURE: _____

TITLE: _____